

TITLE:	INTERSTATE CERTIFIED SHELLFISH SHIPPERS LIST											
TERM:	JUNE 1, 2003 thru MAY 31, 2004	Page 01 of 02	P R O G R A M B 6 0 3 - S									
	DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES		ABOUT TIME REPRO		EAGLE WEB PRESS		GANCOM		GRAY GRAPHICS		MCDONALD & EUDY	
	PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE	BASIS OF	Rockville, Maryland		Salem, Oregon		Highspire, Pennsylvania		Capitol Heights, Maryland		Temple Hills, Maryland	
	PROGRAM B603-S	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	PRINTING, BINDING, & DISTRIBUTION:											
(a)	Per Page...											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	712	NC	0.00	9.00	6,408.00	1.91	1,359.92	5.00	3,560.00	4.75	3,382.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	4616	3.00	13,848.00	2.75	12,694.00	8.91	41,128.56	4.20	19,387.20	3.77	17,402.32
II.	PACKING:											
(a)	Affixing Furnished Labels on Single Copies (Self-Mailers).....per 100 labels-----	480	2.00	960.00	2.00	960.00	5.50	2,640.00	2.00	960.00	4.20	2,016.00
(b)	Single/Multiple Copies in Kraft Envelope (up to 200 Leaves).....per envelope-----	6636	0.30	1,990.80	0.25	1,659.00	0.78	5,176.08	0.20	1,327.20	0.20	1,327.20
(c)	Multiple Copies over 200 Leaves, up to 12-lbs., (Max., 14-lbs.).....per bag/bundle-----	480	0.50	240.00	0.50	240.00	1.00	480.00	1.00	480.00	0.75	360.00
(d)	Quantities over 12-lbs., up to 36-lbs., (Max., 40-lbs.).....per container-----	40	1.50	60.00	2.00	80.00	1.00	40.00	2.00	80.00	2.50	100.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$17,098.80		\$22,041.00		\$50,824.56		\$25,794.40		\$24,587.52
	DISCOUNT		0.00%	\$0.00	1.00%	\$220.41	0.00%	\$0.00	1.00%	\$257.94	1.00%	\$245.88
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$17,098.80		\$21,820.59		\$50,824.56		\$25,536.46		\$24,341.64
						AWARDED						
TITLE:	INTERSTATE CERTIFIED SHELLFISH SHIPPERS LIST											
TERM:	JUNE 1, 2003 thru MAY 31, 2004	Page 01 of 02	P R O G R A M B 6 0 3 - S									
	DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES		NPC, INC.		TAMMS LITHO		TOBAY PRINTING		UNITED BOOK PRESS		WBC, INC.	
	PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE	BASIS OF	Claysburg, Pennsylvania		Cedarburg, Wisconsin		Copiague, New York		Baltimore, Maryland		d/b/a LITHEXCEL	
	PROGRAM B603-S	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	Albuquerque, New Mex.	
I.	PRINTING, BINDING, & DISTRIBUTION:											
(a)	Per Page...											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	712	10.00	7,120.00	12.70	9,042.40	6.50	4,628.00	3.82	2,719.84	15.00	10,680.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	4616	6.00	27,696.00	5.74	26,495.84	3.80	17,540.80	4.01	18,510.16	12.00	55,392.00
II.	PACKING:											
(a)	Affixing Furnished Labels on Single Copies (Self-Mailers).....per 100 labels-----	480	NC	0.00	5.00	2,400.00	3.00	1,440.00	4.50	2,160.00	4.50	2,160.00
(b)	Single/Multiple Copies in Kraft Envelope (up to 200 Leaves).....per envelope-----	6636	NC	0.00	0.50	3,318.00	0.40	2,654.40	0.63	4,180.68	0.80	5,308.80
(c)	Multiple Copies over 200 Leaves, up to 12-lbs., (Max., 14-lbs.).....per bag/bundle-----	480	NC	0.00	0.80	384.00	1.00	480.00	1.64	787.20	1.30	624.00
(d)	Quantities over 12-lbs., up to 36-lbs., (Max., 40-lbs.).....per container-----	40	NC	0.00	1.05	42.00	5.00	200.00	1.64	65.60	1.50	60.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$34,816.00		\$41,682.24		\$26,943.20		\$28,423.48		\$74,224.80
	DISCOUNT		0.25%	\$87.04	5.00%	\$2,084.11	0.00%	\$0.00	1.00%	\$284.23	2.00%	\$1,484.50
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$34,728.96		\$39,598.13		\$26,943.20		\$28,139.25		\$72,740.30

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]